
XVIII

LIST OF FIGURES

FIGURE
HO.
1.1 Bangladesh: Administrative 

Divisions
2.1 Physiographic Divisions of 

Bangladesh
2.2 Location of Study Villages
2.3 Land Use Plan, 1980
2.4 a Standard Distance

b Linear Distance of Urban centres
3.1 a Bogra Town: Ward-wise Distribution

of population, 1981.
b Bogra Town: Ward-wise Density of

population, 1981.
3.2 a Bogra Town: Socio-Professional

Categories (1981).
b Bogra Town: Labour Force class

ification (ward-wise), 1981
4.1 Bogra Town: Land use, 1920-1988
4.2 Bogra Town: Land use, 1920
4.3 Bogra Town: Land use, 1962
4.4 Bogra Town: Land use, 1988
4.5 Bogra Town: Mauaa-wise

Land value :11960-1987
4.6 Bogra Town: Land value Along 

selected Roads
4.7 a Bogra Town: Road Pattern

b Land value of Bogra Town
(by schematic Representation)

PAGE NO.

23

42
64
72

87

95

104

123
124
125
126 
137

140

144



cr
 P
3

XIX

5.1 a Bogra Town: Density of Residential
Houses

b Bogra Town: Classification of
Residential Area (Socio-Economic
status) 172

6.1 a Hierarchy of commercial centres 
& Business streets

b Central Business Area: Commercial
Land use 190

6.2 a Trade Area of Hierarchy of centres 
(Vegetables & Retail)

b Persons Engaged in Commercial
Activities (Based on samples) 201

6.3 a Growth of Banks

b Distribution on the basis of 
population

c Average per capita Advances/
Deposits. 214

d Positions of centres

7.1 Location of Industries & Farms:

a Bogra Town
b Periphery of Bogra Town 232

7.2 Distribution of various products 
of Bogra

8.1 General Road map of Bengal, 1778 249

8.2 Graphic simplification of Road
Network: Northern Region of
Bangladesh, 1988. 251

8.3

ab

Persons Engaged in Transport by 
their place of Residence :
Intermediate Transport
Motorised Transport 258258



XX

9.1
a
b
c

10.1 a 
b 
c

10.2 a 
b

10.3
10.4 a 

b
10.5

10.6
10.7
10.8

10.9

10.10

10.11 a 
b

10.12 
10.13 a

b

Economic Structure: Basic/Non-Basic
Sectorwise Employment
Employment : Basic Non-Basic
Employment Basic-Non Basic Ratio
Milk supply zone
Vegetable supply Zone
Distribution Area : Wholesale & 
special goods
Fruit supply Zone
Wood Supply Zone
Fish Supply Zone
Education Service Zone
Medical Service Zone
Newspaper circulation from 
Bogra
Intensity of Bus Services 
Isochrones-Bus
Average Daily Traffic & Passenger 
on Major Routes of Bangladesh 
(1976-77).
Sphere of Influence by Breaking 
points (Trade Relation)
Sphere of Influence by Breaking 
points (Time-space & Population 
Relationship)
Service Areas of Urban centres
Service Areas of Old District 
Head quarters
Sphere of influence of Bogra
Monthly Movement Towards Bogra 
& other Urban Centres
Migrants: Bogra and study 
villages.

281

292

294
298

302

306
311
318

318

321

325
328

331

338



XXI

PLATE WO.

1. A Sc B

2.

3..

4.

5.

6.

Views of r"ain Road within CBA

Station Road - Bus and Truck Terminals 
near CBA; normal traffic

Rear view of fateali bazar 
(vegetable, Fisa, Grocery)

RfcfltT View of Raja bazar vendors on 
Railway Tro.ck

Rajabazar - fateali oazar Road 
Eneroachment by fruit sellers.

Mini - Park within southern limit of CBA.

7. : Right super Market, Left: Cinema Hall

8. : Recent constructions in Maiotinagar
Residential Area.

9.

10.. A

Women's College located on the Bank of 
'Subil Khal1, Earth filling in low lying area.

Commit ers flow form East Bogra.

B Supply of Milk in tin cintainer.

11

12

13

14

15

Computers from west Bogra.

Sariakandi rood; Rickshaw & Rickshaw - van 
for passengers Sc goods.

Mai gram extension area, ^ew houses, inter - 
persed with paddy fields. *

East Mai ot inagar - Low lying area besides 
karatoya river (Urban limit); Ordinary houses.

Maigram Extension area - rural environment.

. A Sc. B : Eastern part of the river - fully rural.16



XXil

APPENDIX NO. I
(Information Related to Bogra Town) 392-401

Table No.
1 Medium Scale/Comparatively 

Heavy Industries; Small- 
Scale Industries in Bogra 
Town

2 Persons Engaged in Transport 
sector & by their place of 
Residence, 1987

3 Chronological List of News 
Papers.

4 Tentative Land Requirements 
of Identified Public Sector 
Project 1980-2000

PAGE NO.

392

397

398

399

APPENDIX NO.II
(Socio-Economic Structure in the Northern Region) 402-408

1 Production of Crops & Rank'tms 402
2 Food Grain Consumption &

Surplus, 1981 402
3 Bank Advances & Deposits by

Region and Locality (1981-86) 403
4 Registered Factories Having 

10-50 & More than 50 Labourers
by Regions, 1987 403

5 Rail & Roadways Accessibility 
on the basis of Population &
Area 404

6 Average Daily Traffic & Passenger 
Car Equivalents on Major Roadways
in 1976-77 405

7 District-Wise Fuel Consumption 406
8 Urban Population (10 yrs„& above)

by Main Activity by Districts 406



XXII

9 Mineral Deposits of Northern
Region 407

10 Measurement of Regional
Inequality 408

11 Level of Regional Development 
by Selected Socio-Economic
Indicators 409

APPENDIX NO. Ill
(Proforma used for Field Investigation) 410-413
A Survey of Commercial Establishments 410
B Survey of Industries 410.
C Survey of Two Upazilas 

(Adamdighi/Sariakandi) 410
D Household Survey in Six villages 412

APPENDIX NO. IV
(Maps Related to Bogra Town) 414-418

Ho.
1 Plan for Drainage System:

Bogra Town 414

2 Tube-Well Scheme of Bogra 415
3 Brahmaputra Embankment 416
4 Mineral Deposit of Northern

Region 417
5 Location of Seismic Zones &

Earthquake Epicentres in
Bangladesh 418

BIBLIOGRAPHY 419-449


