## LIST OF FIGURES

FIGURI NO.	B		PAGE NO.
1.1		Bangladesh: Administrative Divisions	23
2.1		Physiographic Divisions of Bangladesh	42
2.2		Location of Study Villages	64
2.3		Land Use Plan, 1980	72
2.4	a	Standard Distance	
	b	Linear Distance of Urban centres	87
3.1	a	Bogra Town: Ward-wise Distribution of population, 1981.	95
	b	Bogra Town: Ward-wise Density of population, 1981.	
3.2	a	Bogra Town: Socio-Professional Categories (1981).	104
	b	Bogra Town: Labour Force class- ification (ward-wise), 1981	
4.1		Bogra Town: Land use, 1920-1988	123
4.2		Bogra Town: Land use, 1920	124
4.3		Bogra Town: Land use, 1962	125
4.4		Bogra Town: Land use, 1988	126
4.5		Bogra Town: Mauza-wise Land value : 1960-1987	137
4.6		Bogra Town: Land value Along selected Roads	14Ø
4.7	a	Bogra Town: Road Pattern	
	Ъ	Land value of Bogra Town (by schematic Representation)	144

5.1	a	Bogra Town: Density of Residential Houses	
	b	Bogra Town: Classification of Residential Area (Socio-Economic status)	172
6.1	a	Hierarchy of commercial centres & Business streets	
	b	Central Business Area: Commercial Land use	19Ø
6.2	a	Trade Area of Hierarchy of centres (Vegetables & Retail)	
	Ь	Persons Engaged in Commercial Activities (Based on samples)	2Ø1
6.3	a	Growth of Banks	
	b	Distribution on the basis of population	
	с	Average per capita Advances/ Deposits.	214
	d	Positions of centres	
7.1		Location of Industries & Farms:	
	a	Bogra Town	
	b	Periphery of Bogra Town	232
7.2		Distribution of various products of Bogra	
8.1		General Road map of Bengal, 1778	249
8.2		Graphic simplification of Road Network: Northern Region of Bangladesh, 1988.	251
8.3		Persons Engaged in Transport by their place of Residence :	
	a b	Intermediate Transport Motorised Transport	258

9.1		Economic Structure: Basic/Non-Basic	
	a	Sectorwise Employment	
	b	Employment : Basic Non-Basic	
	с	Employment Basic-Non Basic Ratio	281
10.1	a	Milk supply zone	
	b	Vegetable supply Zone	
	с	Distribution Area : Wholesale & special goods	292
10.2	а	Fruit supply Zone	
	b	Wood Supply Zone	294
10.3		Fish Supply Zone	298
10.4	a	Education Service Zone	
	b	Medical Service Zone	3Ø2
10.5		Newspaper circulation from Bogra	3Ø6
10.6		Intensity of Bus Services	311
10.7		Isochrones-Bus	316
10.8		Average Daily Traffic & Passenger on Major Routes of Bangladesh (1976-77).	318
10.9		Sphere of Influence by Breaking points (Trade Relation)	321
10.10		Sphere of Influence by Breaking points (Time-space & Population Relationship)	325
10.11	a	Service Areas of Urban centres	328
	Ь	Service Areas of Old District Head guarters	
10.12		Sphere of influence of Bogra	331
10.13	a	Monthly Movement Towards Bogra & other Urban Centres	
	b	Migrants: Bogra and study villages.	338

хх

PLATE NO.

1. A & B	: Views of "ain Road within CBA
2.	: Station Road - Bus and Truck Terminals near CBA; normal traffic
3.	: Rear view of fateali bazar (Vegetable, Fisn, Grocery)
4.	: REAT View of Raja bazar vendors on Railway Track
5.	: Rajabazar - fateali pazar Road Eneroachment by fruit sellers.
6.	: Mini - Park within southern limit of CBA.
7.	: Right super Market, Left: Cinema Hall
9.	: Recent constructions in Malotinagar Residential Area.
9.	: Women's College located on the Bank of 'Subil Khal', Earth filling in low lying area.
10. A	: Comwuters flow form East Bogra.
Э	: Supply of Milk in tin container.
11.	: Comwuters from West Bogra.
11. 12.	<ul> <li>Comwuters from West Bogra.</li> <li>Sariakandi road; Rickshaw &amp; Rickshaw - van for passengers &amp; goods.</li> </ul>
	: Sariakandi road; Rickshaw & Rickshaw - van
12.	<ul> <li>Sariakandi road; Rickshaw &amp; Rickshaw - van for passengers &amp; goods.</li> <li>Malgram extension area. New houses inter-</li> </ul>
12 <b>.</b> 13.	<ul> <li>Sariakandi road; Rickshaw &amp; Rickshaw - van for passengers &amp; goods.</li> <li>Malgram extension area. New houses inter- persed with paddy fields.</li> <li>East Malotinagar - Low lying area besides</li> </ul>

.

APPENDIX NO. I

	(In	nformation Related to Bogra Town) 392-40	01
Table	No.	PAG	E NO.
	1	Medium Scale/Comparatively Heavy Industries; Small- Scale Industries in Bogra Town	392
	2	Persons Engaged in Transport sector & by their place of Residence, 1987	397
	3	Chronological List of News Papers.	398
	4	Tentative Land Requirements of Identified Public Sector Project 1980-2000	399
~		APPENDIX NO.II	
(Soc	eio-Ed	conomic Structure in the Northern Region)	4Ø2-4Ø8
	1	Production of Crops & Ranking	4Ø2
	2	Food Grain Consumption & Surplus, 1981	402
	3	Bank Advances & Deposits by Region and Locality (1981-86)	4Ø3
	4	Registered Factories Having 10-50 & More than 50 Labourers by Regions, 1987	4Ø3
	5	Rail & Roadways Accessibility on the basis of Population & Area	4Ø4
	6	Average Daily Traffic & Passenger Car Equivalents on Major Roadways in 1976-77	4Ø5
	7	District-Wise Fuel Consumption	4Ø6
	8	Urban Population (10 yrs.& above) by Main Activity by Districts	4Ø6

9	Mineral Deposits of Northern Region	4Ø7
1Ø	Measurement of Regional Inequality	4Ø8
11	Level of Regional Development by Selected Socio-Economic Indicators	4Ø9
	APPENDIX NO. III	
(Prof	orma used for Field Investigation)	410-413
А	Survey of Commercial Establishments	410
В	Survey of Industries	<b>410</b> .
С	Survey of Two Upazilas (Adamdighi/Sariakandi)	410
D	Household Survey in Six villages	412
	APPENDIX NO. IV	
( M	aps Related to Bogra Town)	414-418
Fig.No.		
1	Plan for Drainage System: Bogra Town	414
2	Tube-Well Scheme of Bogra	415
3	Brahmaputra Embankment	416
4	Mineral Deposit of Northern Region	417
5	Location of Seismic Zones & Earthquake Epicentres in Bangladesh	418
	BIBLIOGRAPHY	419 - 449

-

-